NATURAL

Location

Okavango Delta
Khwai Private Reserve

Okavango Delta
Khwai Private Reserve

Okavango Delta
Khwai Private Reserve

Okavango Delta
Khwai Private Reserve

Okavango Delta
Khwai Private Reserve

Okavango Delta

Makgadikgadi National
Park
Boteti River

Makgadikgadi Salt Pans

Makgadikgadi Salt Pans

Makgadikgadi Salt Pans
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Camp

Hyena Pan

Sable Alley

Skybeds
01 Apr - 31 Oct

Little Sable
Tuludi
Mapula

Meno a Kwena
Camp Kalahari

Jack's Camp

San Camp
01 Apr - 15 Oct

Currency

Us$

Us$

Uss$

Us$

Us$

Us$

Us$

Us$

Us$

Uss$

No. of Beds

28

20

25

28

14

Rooms

8 Twins

2 Family
10 Twins/
Doubles

3 Platforms

8 Twins/
Doubles

1 Family
6 Twins/
Doubles
1 Family
2 Doubles
6 Twins
2 Family
2 Doubles
6 Twins
2 Family
4 Doubles
6 Twins

2 Doubles
7 Twins

2 Doubles
5 Twins

Notes: Please note all of our rates must be read in conjunction with our camp fact sheets.

Green

750

495

990

695

495

620

1450

2022 Rack Rates

Botswana

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 / Johannesburg: +27 82 575 5076

www.naturalselection.travel / reservations@naturalselection.travel / reservations2(@naturalselection.travel

Per Person Sharing

Shoulder

595

620

695

1375

880

695

790

1995

1595

High

695

1270

725

895

1995

1195

895

895

2195

1695

Peak

780

1430

820

995

2295

1350

995

995

2495

1920

Conservation,
Community &

Reserve Fee

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person, per night and include accommodation, all meals, & beverages, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, expert guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

All 3 or more night stays at Jack's Camp will receive a complementary 2 Hour Horse Riding activity.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance is not included in the price.

GREEN SEASON:
SHOULDER SEASON:
HIGH SEASON:
PEAK SEASON:

TULUDI SKY SUITE:

10 January - 31 March

01 April - 31 May | 01 November - 19 December
01 June - 30 June | 01 September - 31 October | 20 December - 09 January 2023

01 July - 31 August

Book a night under the stars at the Tuludi Sky Suite during your stay at Tuludi.

There is a surcharge of USD 495 per person per night (minimum and maximum 2 guests)

The Tuludi Sky Suite experience, includes all meals & beverages and 2 privately guided game drives the day before and the morning after, before returning to Camp.

The Tuludi Sky Suite experience is available from 01 April - 30 November. Weather permitting.

By booking with Natural Selection you agree to

Single Supplement

Shoulder: 240
High: 280
Peak: 310

Shoulder: 375
High: 510
Peak: 570

Min 2

Shoulder: 280
High: 360
Peak: 400

Shoulder: 550
High: 800
Peak: 920

Shoulder: 350
High: 480
Peak: 540

Shoulder: 280
High: 360
Peak: 400

Shoulder: 315
High: 360
Peak: 400

Shoulder: 800
High: 880
Peak: 1000

Shoulder: 640
High: 680
Peak: 770

Pilots/Guides

140

215

140

215

215

215

215

215

215

215

Private vehicle

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

Updated: Friday, 02 July 2021

that you have read and accept our Standard Terms and Condition:

E&OF



NATURAL SELECTION

N
N e
ARis o cuneh©

BOTSWANA

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 /Jvllamlesburg: +27 82 575 5076
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Included in these published rates is a conservation contribution, which is collected by Natural Selection Safaris on behalf of the Natural Selection Conservation Trust. The conservation contribution is separately itemised on all invoices and is non-vatable.

Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee

The Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee is charged on a per person per night basis, is non-refundable and non-commissionable and is applicable to all guests, including children and private pilots/guides staying at any Natural Selection property

Special Offers:
Long Stay Special:

Green season - Stay at any of our camps in Botswana or Namibia for 5 nights or more and receive a 20% discount off our published rates.
Shoulder season - Stay at any of our camps in Botswana or Namibia for 6 nights or more and receive a 10% discount off our published rates.

Honeymoon Special:

Partner stays for 50% off at selected Natural Selection properties including Jack's Camp, Meno a Kwena, Tuludi, Skybeds and Hyena Pan in Botswana and Hoanib Valley Camp and Kwessi Dunes in Namibia. Offer is valid all year for an unlimited

number of nights until 09 January 2023. Proof of marriage within 12 months of travel must be provided at the time of booking.

Special offers cannot be combined with any other offers. Terms & conditions apply.

PRIVATE VEHICLES:

All of our safari vehicles can accommodate 7 guests

Parties of 6 or 7 will automatically get a private vehicle at no extra charge

Private vehicles must be booked for the duration of a stay and are charged per night
Private vehicles must be booked for families with children 12 years and younger

TRANSFERS: All transfer times are approximate

Sable Alley* Skybeds 1 hour US$ 235 Per Person Return / airstrip

Little Sable* Skybeds 1 hour US$ 235 Per person Return / airstrip

Tuludi®* Skybeds 1 hour US$ 235 Per person Return / airstrip

Maun Meno a Kwena 1.5 hours US$ 130 Per Person Return®#*

Maun Planet Baobab 2.45 hours US$ 182 Per Person One Way##ks

Planet Baobab Camp Kalahari, 2 hours US$ 400 Per Vehicle Return##sts
Jack's Camp, San Camp

Meno a Kwena Planet Baobab 2 hours US$ 495 Per Vehicle One Way

All guests transferring to Skybeds from Sable Alley, Little Sable and Tuludi will fly (6 minutes) by helicopter to Hyena Pan. From
there, guests will drive (35 minutes) to our underground hide where they will enjoy afternoon tea. Guests will then drive (15
minutes) to the Skybeds in time for sundowners and their night under the stars.

*On special requests, road transfers from Sable Alley and Little Sable can be arranged at the same price. Road transfers are
approxmiately 2 hours.

**Due to distance, road transfers from Tuludi to Skybeds are not possible.

##* Meno a Kwena transfers depart Maun International Airport for camp at 14h00 and depart camp for the airport at 10h00. Any
deviation from these transfer times/destinations will incur a private transfer cost of US$ 495 per vehicle each way.

#H¥% This rate is based on 2 guests per vehicle. For larger groups please contact our reservations team for rates.

Hkorkk Self drive guests to Camp Kalahari, Jack's Camp, Jack's Migration Camp & San Camp depart from Planet Baobab and must all
be accompanied by an Uncharted Africa Co. member of staff and adhere to stipulated speed limits and designated routes. US$ 120
return per vehicle.

TOUR LEADERS:
Bona fide escorts/tour leaders are charged 50% of the adult sharing rate (10+ full paying guests) in guest accommodation.

SPECIALIST GUIDES:

Specialist guides must be booked in advance and are subject to availability.

Specialist guide travel expenses will be charged over and above the following daily rates:

- Ralph Bousfield private guiding US$ 3340 per day (Inclusive of a private vehicle)

- Super Sande private guiding US$ 1505 per day (Inclusive of a private vehicle)

- Peter Allison private guiding US$ 1670 per day (Exclusive of private vehicle. A private vehicle must be booked over and above this rate.)

ACTIVITIES:

Please consult fact sheets for more information

Price available on request for hot air ballooning at Mapula, which has to be booked in conjunction with a scenic helicopter
Price available on request for scenic helicopter flights at all camps

Horse riding at Camp Kalahari, Jack's Camp & San Camp is USD 160 per person

CHILDREN:

Hyena Pan, Little Sable, Sable Alley, Tuludi & Mapula accept children 6 years and older

Children 6 - 18 years charged 50% of the per person sharing adult accommodation rate per night (sharing with adults.)
Children 6 - 18 years will be charged as per normal adult rates for any additional extras not included in our fully inclusive rate
Children 19 years and over charged full adult rate

Skybeds accept children 15 years and older

Skybeds - children 15 - 18 years charged 50% of the adult rate per night (sharing with adults)

Tuludi Sky Suite is ideally suited for couples, but we can accept children 12 years and older if willing to share with one parent.

Meno a Kwena, Jack’s Camp, San Camp and Camp Kalahari accept children of all ages

Children 0 - 5 years accommodated free of charge, sharing with adults

Children 6 - 18 years charged 50% of the per person adult accommodation rate per night (sharing with adults.)

Children 6 - 18 years will be charged as per normal adult rates for any additional extras not included in our fully inclusive rate
Children 19 years and over charged full adult rate

Friday, 02 July 2021
By booking with Natural Selection you agree to that you have read and accept our Standard Terms and Condition
E&OE
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