

2022 Rack Rates

Botswana

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 / Johannesburg: +27 82 575 5076

www.naturalselection.travel / reservations@naturalselection.travel / reservations2@naturalselection.travel

Location	Camp	Currency	No. of Beds	Rooms		Per Perso	on Sharing		Conservation,	Single Supplement	Pilots/Guides	Private vehicle
	Camp				Green	Shoulder	High	Peak	Community & Reserve Fee			
Okavango Delta Khwai Private Reserve	Hyena Pan	US\$	16	8 Twins	-	595	695	780	30	Shoulder: 240 High: 280 Peak: 310	140	700
Okavango Delta Khwai Private Reserve	Sable Alley	US\$	28	2 Family 10 Twins/ Doubles	750	940	1270	1430	30	Shoulder: 375 High: 510 Peak: 570	215	700
Okavango Delta Khwai Private Reserve	Skybeds 01 Apr - 31 Oct	US\$	6	3 Platforms	-	620	725	820	30	Min 2	140	-
Okavango Delta Khwai Private Reserve	Little Sable	US\$	16	8 Twins/ Doubles	495	695	895	995	30	Shoulder: 280 High: 360 Peak: 400	215	700
Okavango Delta Khwai Private Reserve	Tuludi	US\$	14	1 Family 6 Twins/ Doubles	990	1375	1995	2295	30	Shoulder: 550 High: 800 Peak: 920	215	700
Okavango Delta	Mapula	US\$	20	1 Family 2 Doubles 6 Twins	695	880	1195	1350	30	Shoulder: 350 High: 480 Peak: 540	215	700
Makgadikgadi National Park Boteti River	Meno a Kwena	US\$	25	2 Family 2 Doubles 6 Twins	495	695	895	995	30	Shoulder: 280 High: 360 Peak: 400	215	700
Makgadikgadi Salt Pans	Camp Kalahari	US\$	28	2 Family 4 Doubles 6 Twins	620	790	895	995	30	Shoulder: 315 High: 360 Peak: 400	215	700
Makgadikgadi Salt Pans	Jack's Camp	US\$	18	2 Doubles 7 Twins	1450	1995	2195	2495	30	Shoulder: 800 High: 880 Peak: 1000	215	700
Makgadikgadi Salt Pans	San Camp 01 Apr - 15 Oct	US\$	14	2 Doubles 5 Twins	-	1595	1695	1920	30	Shoulder: 640 High: 680 Peak: 770	215	700

Notes: Please note all of our rates must be read in conjunction with our camp fact sheets.

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person, per night and include accommodation, all meals, & beverages, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, expert guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

All 3 or more night stays at Jack's Camp will receive a complementary 2 Hour Horse Riding activity.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance is not included in the price.

GREEN SEASON: 10 January - 31 March

SHOULDER SEASON: 01 April - 31 May | 01 November - 19 December

HIGH SEASON: 01 June - 30 June | 01 September - 31 October | 20 December - 09 January 2023

PEAK SEASON: 01 July - 31 August

TULUDI SKY SUITE:

Book a night under the stars at the Tuludi Sky Suite during your stay at Tuludi.

There is a surcharge of USD 495 per person per night (minimum and maximum 2 guests)

The Tuludi Sky Suite experience, includes all meals & beverages and 2 privately guided game drives the day before and the morning after, before returning to Camp.

The Tuludi Sky Suite experience is available from 01 April - 30 November. Weather permitting.

Updated: Friday, 02 July 2021



Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 / Johannesburg: +27 82 575 5076

www.naturalselection.travel/reservations@naturalselection.travel/reservations2@naturalselection.travel

Included in these published rates is a conservation contribution, which is collected by Natural Selection Safaris on behalf of the Natural Selection Conservation Trust. The conservation contribution is separately itemised on all invoices and is non-vatable.

Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee

The Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee is charged on a per person per night basis, is non-refundable and non-commissionable and is applicable to all guests, including children and private pilots/guides staying at any Natural Selection property

Special Offers:

Long Stay Special:

Green season - Stay at any of our camps in Botswana or Namibia for 5 nights or more and receive a 20% discount off our published rates.

Shoulder season - Stay at any of our camps in Botswana or Namibia for 6 nights or more and receive a 10% discount off our published rates.

Honeymoon Special:

Partner stays for 50% off at selected Natural Selection properties including Jack's Camp, Meno a Kwena, Tuludi, Skybeds and Hyena Pan in Botswana and Hoanib Valley Camp and Kwessi Dunes in Namibia. Offer is valid all year for an unlimited number of nights until 09 January 2023. Proof of marriage within 12 months of travel must be provided at the time of booking.

Special offers cannot be combined with any other offers. Terms & conditions apply.

PRIVATE VEHICLES:

All of our safari vehicles can accommodate 7 guests

Parties of 6 or 7 will automatically get a private vehicle at no extra charge

Private vehicles must be booked for the duration of a stay and are charged per night

Private vehicles must be booked for families with children 12 years and younger

TRANSFERS:	All transfer times are appro	oximate			
Sable Alley*	Skybeds	1 hour	US\$ 235	Per Person	Return / airstrip
Little Sable*	Skybeds	1 hour	US\$ 235	Per person	Return / airstrip
Tuludi**	Skybeds	1 hour	US\$ 235	Per person	Return / airstrip
Maun	Meno a Kwena	1.5 hours	US\$ 130	Per Person	Return***
Maun	Planet Baobab	2.45 hours	US\$ 182	Per Person	One Way****
Planet Baobab	Camp Kalahari,	2 hours	US\$ 400	Per Vehicle	Return****
	Jack's Camp, San Camp				
Meno a Kwena	Planet Baobab	2 hours	US\$ 495	Per Vehicle	One Way

All guests transferring to Skybeds from Sable Alley, Little Sable and Tuludi will fly (6 minutes) by helicopter to Hyena Pan. From there, guests will drive (35 minutes) to our underground hide where they will enjoy afternoon tea. Guests will then drive (15 minutes) to the Skybeds in time for sundowners and their night under the stars.

*On special requests, road transfers from Sable Alley and Little Sable can be arranged at the same price. Road transfers are approxmiately 2 hours.

**Due to distance, road transfers from Tuludi to Skybeds are not possible.

*** Meno a Kwena transfers depart Maun International Airport for camp at 14h00 and depart camp for the airport at 10h00. Any deviation from these transfer times/destinations will incur a private transfer cost of US\$ 495 per vehicle each way.

**** This rate is based on 2 guests per vehicle. For larger groups please contact our reservations team for rates.

***** Self drive guests to Camp Kalahari, Jack's Camp, Jack's Migration Camp & San Camp depart from Planet Baobab and must all be accompanied by an Uncharted Africa Co. member of staff and adhere to stipulated speed limits and designated routes. US\$ 120 return per vehicle.

TOUR LEADERS:

Bona fide escorts/tour leaders are charged 50% of the adult sharing rate (10+ full paying guests) in guest accommodation.

SPECIALIST GUIDES:

Specialist guides must be booked in advance and are subject to availability.

Specialist guide travel expenses will be charged over and above the following daily rates:

- · Ralph Bousfield private guiding US\$ 3340 per day (Inclusive of a private vehicle)
- · Super Sande private guiding US\$ 1505 per day (Inclusive of a private vehicle)
- · Peter Allison private guiding US\$ 1670 per day (Exclusive of private vehicle. A private vehicle must be booked over and above this rate.)

Please consult fact sheets for more information

Price available on request for hot air ballooning at Mapula, which has to be booked in conjunction with a scenic helicopter

Price available on request for scenic helicopter flights at all camps

Horse riding at Camp Kalahari, Jack's Camp & San Camp is USD 160 per person

CHILDREN:

Hyena Pan, Little Sable, Sable Alley, Tuludi & Mapula accept children 6 years and older

Children 6 - 18 years charged 50% of the per person sharing adult accommodation rate per night (sharing with adults.)

Children 6 - 18 years will be charged as per normal adult rates for any additional extras not included in our fully inclusive rate

Children 19 years and over charged full adult rate

Skybeds accept children 15 years and older

Skybeds - children 15 - 18 years charged 50% of the adult rate per night (sharing with adults)

Tuludi Sky Suite is ideally suited for couples, but we can accept children 12 years and older if willing to share with one parent.

Meno a Kwena, Jack's Camp, San Camp and Camp Kalahari accept children of all ages

Children 0 - 5 years accommodated free of charge, sharing with adults

Children 6 - 18 years charged 50% of the per person adult accommodation rate per night (sharing with adults.)

Children 6 - 18 years will be charged as per normal adult rates for any additional extras not included in our fully inclusive rate Children 19 years and over charged full adult rate

Friday, 02 July 2021



2022 Specialised Safaris Rack Rates

Botswana

 $\label{eq:CapeTown: +27 21 001 1574 / Johannesburg: +27 82 575 5076} Common Communication of the Communication o$

ltinerary	Length of Stay	No. of Guests	Currency	Rates	Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee	Details
	obile Expedition Min 1 Night Stay 3	US\$	All Year 2475 Peak 2750	30	Peak rates apply from 1 July - 31 August Children of all ages welcome Children 0 - 5 years accommodated free of charge (sharing with adults)	
Private Mobile Expedition		3	US\$	All Year 1745 Peak 2125	30	Children 6 - 18 years accommodated rive or charge (sharing with adults) Children 6 - 18 years charged 50% of the adult rate per night (sharing with adults) - Private Mobile Expeditions we offer:
		4 - 14	US\$	All Year 1350 Peak 1525	30	Delta Mobile Expedition (NG12) - 5 nights recommended Available to book all year round

Location	Itinerary	No. of Guests									Currency										Currency	Currency	Currency	Currency	Currency		Currency	Currency		Camp	(standa	Ra ard seasonal rates a	ates pply to Uncharted	Camps)	Conservation, Community &	Surcharge	Details .
			,		Green	Shoulder	High	Peak	Reserve Fee	(Per Person)																											
		4 - 17	4 - 12 US\$	Camp Kalahari	-	-	895	995	30	2 Guests 950 3 Guests 620	Available to book 1 June - 30 September Minimum 5 night stay																										
Makgadikgadi	Kubu Quad Bike Expedition			Jack's Camp	-	-	2195	2495	30	2 Guests 950 3 Guests 620	A private vehicle is required for guests travelling with children under 12 years Private vehicles charged at USD 700 per vehicle per day 2 - 3 guests will be charged a surcharge per person per night																										
				San Camp 16 Apr - 15 Oct	-	-	1695	1920	30	2 Guests 950 3 Guests 620	The surcharge applies only to the 2 night fly camping on the Lost Island of Baobabs (Kubu)																										
				Camp Kalahari	620	790	895	995	30	Guest 300 Tour Leader 300	Available to book 1 January - 31 December 3 - 5 night itinerary Surcharge of \$300 USD per person per day for specialised guiding fee with Ride																										
Makgadikgadi	Horse Riding Safaris	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	US\$	US\$	12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	2 - 12 US\$	12 US\$	US\$	Jack's Camp	1450	1995	2195	2495	30	Guest 300 Tour Leader 300	Botswana Younger riders accepted dependent on their riding ability A private vehicle (charged at USD 700 per day) is required for non-riders joining the group														
				San Camp 16 Apr - 15 Oct	-	1595	1695	1920	30	Guest 300 Tour Leader 300	A guide tent will need to be booked and paid for to accommodate Ride Botswana Guide Private departures require a minimum of 6 guests																										

Notes: Please note all of our rates must be read in conjunction with our camp fact sheets.

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person, per night and include accommodation, all meals, & beverages, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, expert guiding, park entry fees & VAT. EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance is not included in the price.

Included in these published rates is a conservation contribution, which is collected by Natural Selection Safaris on behalf of the Natural Selection Conservation Trust. The conservation contribution is separately itemised on all invoices and is non-vatable.

Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee

The Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee is charged on a per person per night basis, is non-refundable and non-commissionable and is applicable to all guests, including children and private pilots/guides staying at any Natural Selection property

GREEN SEASON: 10 January - 31 March

SHOULDER SEASON: 01 April - 31 May | 01 November - 19 December

HIGH SEASON: 01 June - 30 June | 01 September - 31 October | 20 December - 09 January 2023

PEAK SEASON: 01 July - 31 August

TOUR LEADERS:

Bona fide escorts/tour leaders are charged 50% of the adult sharing rate (10+ full paying guests) in guest accommodation.

SPECIALIST GUIDES:

Specialist guides must be booked in advance and are subject to availability.

Specialist guide travel expenses will be charged over and above the following daily rates:

- Ralph Bousfield private guiding US\$ 3340 per day (Inclusive of a private vehicle)
- · Super Sande private guiding US\$ 1505 per day (Inclusive of a private vehicle)
- · Peter Allison private guiding US\$ 1670 per day (Exclusive of private vehicle. A private vehicle must be booked over and above this rate.)
- David Foot private guiding US\$ 1481 per day Horse Riding Safaris (Exclusive of private vehicle. A private vehicle must be booked over and above this rate.)

Updated: Friday, 02 July 2021



2022 Set Departure Date Horse Riding Safaris Rack Rates

Botswana

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 / Johannesburg: +27 82 575 5076
www.naturalselection.travel / reservations@naturalselection.travel / reservations2@naturalselection.travel

Location	Currency	Accommodation	Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee	Single Supplement	Private Vehicle	Departure Dates	Itineraries dependent on seasons of travel
Green Season Set Departures 5 Night Itinerary	US\$	840	30		700	22 Jan - 27 Jan (5 nights) 12 Feb - 17 Feb (5 nights) 01 Mar - 06 Mar (5 nights) 26 Mar - 29 Mar (3 nights)	Wet Season: 01 January - 15 April & 01 November - 31 December - 3 Night Itinerary - 3 nights Camp Kalahari with horse riding from camp every day - 5 Night Itinerary - 2 nights Camp Kalahari
Shoulder Season Set Departures 3-5 Night Itinerary	US\$	920	30	380	700	06 Apr - 09 Apr (3 nights) 13 Apr - 18 Apr (5 nights) 26 May - 29 April (3 nights) 02 May - 07 May (5 nights) 27 Nov - 30 Nov (3 nights)	2 nights Xau Xai Dome Tented Camp (with bush loos & bucket showers) 1 night Camp Kalahari Departure confirmation is dependent on a min of 2 guests joining a safari Children 12 years and older accepted
High Season Set Departures 3-5 Night Itinerary	US\$	920	30	380	700	05 Jun - 08 Jun (3 nights) 08 Jun - 13 Jun (5 nights) 11 Sep - 14 Sep (3 nights) 18 Sep - 23 Sep (5 nights) 25 Sep - 28 Sep (3 nights) 12 Oct - 15 Oct (3 nights) 22 Oce - 27 Dec (5 nights) 27 Dec - 01 Jan (5 nights)	Dry Season: 16 April - 31 October - 3 Night Itinerary - 3 nights Camp Kalahari with horse riding from camp every day - 5 Night Itinerary - 2 nights Camp Kalahari 1 night Xau Xai Dome Tented Camp (with bush loos & bucket
Peak Season Set Departures 3-5 Night Itinerary	US\$	1025	30	425	700	10 Jul - 13 Jul (3 nights) 16 Jul - 19 Jul (3 nights) 24 Jul - 29 Jul (5 nights) 01 Aug - 06 Aug (5 nights) 28 Aug - 31 Aug (3 nights)	showers) 1 night Fly Camping under the stars 1 night Camp Kalahari Departure confirmation is dependent on a min of 2 guests joining a safari Children 12 years and older accepted Fly Camping is weather permitting

Notes: Please note all of our rates must be read in conjunction with our camp fact sheets.

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person, per night and include accommodation, all meals, & beverages, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers (except Skybeds), expert guiding, park entry fees & VAT. EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance is not included in the price.

Included in these published rates is a conservation contribution, which is collected by Natural Selection Safaris on behalf of the Natural Selection Conservation Trust. The conservation contribution is separately itemised on all invoices and is non-vatable.

Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee

The Conservation, Community & Reserve Fee is charged on a per person per night basis, is non-refundable and non-commissionable and is applicable to all guests, including children and private pilots/guides staying at any Natural Selection property

GREEN SEASON: 10 January - 31 March

SHOULDER SEASON: 01 April - 31 May | 01 November - 19 December

HIGH SEASON: 01 June - 30 June | 01 September - 31 October | 20 December - 09 January 2023

PEAK SEASON: 01 July - 31 August

PRIVATE VEHICLES:

All of our safari vehicles can accommodate 7 guests
Parties of 6 or 7 will automatically get a private vehicle at no extra charge
Private vehicles must be booked for the duration of a stay and are charged per night
Private vehicles must be booked for families with children 12 years and younger

CHII DREN

Children 12 - 18 years charged 50% of the per person sharing adult accommodation rate per night (sharing with adults.)

Children 12 - 18 years will be charged as per normal adult rates for any additional extras not included in our fully inclusive rate

Children 19 years and over charged full adult rate

TOUR LEADERS:

Bona fide escorts/tour leader rates apply for bookings of 10+ full paying guests

PRIVATE DEPARTURES:

Rates also apply to 3 and 5 night horse riding safaris departing on any other date. Departure confirmation is dependent on a minimum of 8 guests joining a safari

SPECIALIST GUIDING:

Specialist guides must be booked in advance and are subject to availability.

Specialist guide travel expenses will be charged over and above the following daily rates:

 \cdot David Foot private guiding US\$ 1481 per day (Exclusive of private vehicle. A private vehicle must be booked over and above this rate.)

ROAD TRANSFERS	All transfer times are approximate
----------------	------------------------------------

Maun	Planet Baobab	2.45 hours	US\$ 182	Per Person	One Way
Planet Baobab	Camp Kalahari, Jack's Camp, San	2 hours	US\$ 400	Per Vehicle	Return
	Camp				

^{*} Self drive guests to Camp Kalahari, Jack's Camp & San Camp depart from Planet Baobab and must all be accompanied by an Uncharted Africa Co. member of staff and adhere to stipulated speed limits and designated routes. USD 120 return per vehicle.